Case 19-10702-MFW Doc 407 5:104 00/01/10 Docket #0437 Date Filed: 08/21/2019

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:		Chapter 11
SOUTHCROSS ENERGY PARTNERS, L.P., et al.,)))	Case No. 19-10702 (MFW)
Debtors. ¹)))	Jointly Administered

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Priscilla Romero, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.

On August 19, 2019, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to be served the following document via Overnight Mail upon the service list attached hereto as **Exhibit A**:

(Continued on Next Page)

¹ The debtors and debtors in possession in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of their respective Employer Identification Numbers, are as follows: Southcross Energy Partners, L.P. (5230); Southcross Energy Partners GP, LLC (5141); Southcross Energy Finance Corp. (2225); Southcross Energy Operating, LLC (9605); Southcross Energy GP LLC (4246); Southcross Energy LP LLC (4304); Southcross Gathering Ltd. (7233); Southcross CCNG Gathering Ltd. (9553); Southcross CCNG Transmission Ltd. (4531); Southcross Marketing Company Ltd. (3313); Southcross NGL Pipeline Ltd. (3214); Southcross Midstream Services, L.P. (5932); Southcross Mississippi Industrial Gas Sales, L.P. (7519); Southcross Mississippi Pipeline, L.P. (7499); Southcross Gulf Coast Transmission Ltd. (0546); Southcross Mississippi Gathering, L.P. (2994); Southcross Delta Pipeline LLC (6804); Southcross Alabama Pipeline LLC (7180); Southcross Nueces Pipelines LLC (7034); Southcross Processing LLC (0672); FL Rich Gas Services GP, LLC (5172); FL Rich Gas Services, LP (0219); FL Rich Gas Utility GP, LLC (3280); FL Rich Gas Utility, LP (3644); Southcross Transmission, LP (6432); T2 EF Cogeneration Holdings, LLC (0613); and T2 EF Cogeneration LLC (4976). The debtors' mailing address is 1717 Main Street, Suite 5300, Dallas, TX 75201.



• Supplemental Notice of Potential Assumption and Assignment of Executory Contracts or Unexpired Leases and Cure Amount [Docket No. 429]

Dated: August 20, 2019

Priscilla Romero

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California, County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 20th day of August, 2019, by Priscilla Romero, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature: 570

STEPHANIE PARANHOS
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2210581
My Comm. Expires Aug 19, 2021

Exhibit A

Case 19-10702-MFW Doc 437 Filed 08/21/19 Page 4 of 4

Exhibit A

Affected Parties Served via Overnight Mail

CreditorName	Address1	City	State	Zip
Brandon Mccormick	1717 Main St #5300	Dallas	TX	75201
Debra Sibley	1717 Main St #5300	Dallas	TX	75201
Joel D. Moxley	1717 Main St #5300	Dallas	TX	75201
Joel Moxley	1717 Main St #5300	Dallas	TX	75201

In re: Southcross Energy Partners, L.P., et al. Case No. 19-10702